Specialists in
Hydraulic Reservoirs
and Accessories
VC
VESCOR®
®
IMMERSION HEATERS
IN-TANK OIL COOLERS

All all dimensions in inches.  Tank gasket is included.   BSPF Threads are 55° Full Form Whitworth.
NOTE: We reserve the right to make reasonable design changes without notice. Certified drawings are available upon request.
How To Order
Model Series Connections Surge-Cushion®
TMWC001 P = NPT Conn. Blank - No Surge-Cushion®
to S = SAE Oil Conn. "R" –  Surge-Cushion®
TMWC006 M = Metric Conn.
SURGE-CUSHION® (optional)
The Surge-Cushion® is a patented protective device designed to inter-
nally bypass a portion of the oil flow during cold start conditions, or when
sudden flow surges temporarily exceed the maximum flow allowed for a
given cooler. This device may replace an external bypass valve, but it is
not intended to bypass the total oil flow.
•  Options
SAE or BSPF connections available
Internal oil flow bypass-relief (Surge-Cushion®)
Ratings
Operating Pressure - PSI
Shellside - 75
Tubeside- 150
Test Pressure - PSI
Shellside - 75
Tubeside- 150
Max. Temperature - 250°F
SPECIFICATIONS
•  In-tank design minimizes space requirements and reduces plumbing
•  Internal aluminum fins dramatically increase performance
•  Removable end bonnets allow water passage servicing
•  Steel shell for high strength
IN-TANK OIL COOLERS
(Water Cooled)
Surge-Cushion is a registered trademark.If maximum allowable flow rates are exceeded, premature failure may result.
MODEL
A B C D D E F G H J J K Q R T1 T2 W
NPT or BSPF NPT or SAE NPT or
SAE BSPF BSPF
TMWC001 8.58 6.75 2.55 1.28 1.52 1.59 1.12 2.44 .50 3/4" #12 3/8" 6 5.60 2.25 .79 .53
TMWC002 18.58 6.75 2.55 1.28 1.52 1.59 1.12 2.44 .50 3/4" #12 3/8" 6 5.60 2.25 .79 .53
TMWC003 8.15 9.75 3.52 1.50 1.93 1.50 1.62 3.94 1.28 1-1/2" #24 1" 12 8.94 4.00 - .63
TMWC004 18.15 9.75 3.52 1.50 1.93 1.50 1.62 3.94 1.28 1-1/2" #24 1" 12 8.94 4.00 - .63
TMWC005 12.50 10.38 5.05 1.62 2.05 2.16 2.38 4.68 1.19 1-1/2" #24 1-1/2" 12 9.62 4.38 1.12 .66
TMWC006 24.50 10.38 5.05 1.62 2.05 2.16 2.38 4.68 1.19 1-1/2" #24 1-1/2" 12 9.62 4.38 1.12 .66
NOTE: WITH VESCORS' POLICY OF CONSTANTLY IMPROVING ITS PRODUCTS, SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. 3
1 SEPT 97
VC AIR OIL COOLERS VC
VC PERFORMANCE CURVES VC
Many hydraulic power units recommend the
operating temperature of the oil should not
exceed 160° F. Excessive temperature can
cause the oil to oxidize, forming gum, varnish,
resins, sludge and acids. These by-products
shorten the life of the oil, can cause valves to
stick and cause erractic operation of the sys-
tem. Also, excessive heat reduces the effi-
ciency of the hydraulic system while consum-
ing more energy.
Use Air Oil Coolers to Cool:
Fluid Power Systems
Gear Drives
Machine Tools
Torque Converters
Hydraulic Presses
VESCOR Air Oil Coolers
Come Complete
•  Ready for installation
•  Low cost - highly efficient designs
•  Mounting brackets included with
all models
•  Readily available from stock
1. VOC-5-P PERFORMANCE: D-RATE VOCS-DP
CURVE BY 25% (When used behind TEFC motor)
2. CURVES ARE BASED IN A 40°F APPROACH
TEMPERATURE (oil out °F-amb air °F)